CCCCLLLLAAAAMMMMPPPPIIIINNNNGGGG
EEEELLLLEEEEMMMMEEEENNNNTTTTSSSS
Clamping elements
General............................................................
Examples for application.................................
Series MCA/MDA............................................
MCA.................................................................
MDA.................................................................

* Property class of the threaded bolt up to M24 minimum Q10.9; from M30  Q8.8
( further thread sizes i. e. inches on request )
Ordering example:  Clamping nut MCA 100    -   M 24
incl. T-bolt                   MCA 100   -      28   -    50    -    32
Series and size  (max. clamping force 100 kN)
T-slot dimension according to DIN 650  (dimension “m”=28 mm)
Clamping heigh    (“h”= 50 mm)
Size of T-slot      (“H”= 32 mm)
Clamping
elements
5 www.jakobantriebstechnik.de                        Fon (+49) 60 22 - 22 08 - 0                        Fax (+49) 60 22 - 22 08 - 22
• with bottomed thread
• thread protected - centered operation - kompact Design
Power clamping nut Series MDA
MDA
nominal thread max. max. T - slot - DIN 650 weightclamping tightening static
“ m ” ” H ” approx. Øa Ød1 Ød2 e L tmin SW1 / SW2 w
force D * torque load
Size [kN] [Nm] [kN] min / max [kg] outside / inside
M16 55 130 18 18/24 2,9
100 100
M20 60 200 22 22/29 2,9
84 48 82 26,5 77 30 17 8 12
M24 65 200 28 28/36 2,8
M30 70 200 36 36/46 2,8
M30 100 300 36 36/46 5,0
M36 110   400 42 42/53 4,9
105 63 103 35 91,5 50 17 8 12150 150
M42 115 450 48 48/59 4,8
M48 125 450 54 54/66 4,7
M48 150 500 54 54/66 11,8
200 200 M56 165 500 - - 11,5 190 68 188 77 90 60 17 - 15
M64 180 500 - - 11,2
Technical data and dimensions:(mm) length dimensions according to DIN ISO 2768 mH
*  Property class of threaded bolt up to M24 minimum Q10.9; from M30 Q8.8
( further thread sizes i. e. inches on request )
Ordering example:  Clamping nut MDA 100    -   M 24
incl. T- bolt MDA 100   -      28   -    50    -    32
Series and size  (max. clamping force 100 kN)
T-slot dimension according to DIN 650  (dimension “m”=28 mm)
Clamping heigh    (“h”= 50 mm)
Size of T-slot       (“H”= 32 mm)
Clamping
elements
6www.jakobantriebstechnik.de                        Fon (+49) 60 22 - 22 08 - 0                        Fax (+49) 60 22 - 22 08 - 22
• with trough hole thread
• for variable clamping edges - unlimited clamping stroke
Power clamping nut
nominal max. static screw in depth weight
Series clamping force thread load t min t max approx.
[kN] [kN] [mm] [kg]
M 10 50
MCA - S M 12 70
MCA - T
40 M 16 120 16 24 1,0
M 20 120
Technical data and dimensions: (mm)
length dimensions according to DIN ISO 2768 mH
Ordering example:     MCA-S - M10 / MCA-T - M16
clamping nut MCA-S
with  star grip
clamping nut MCA-T
with T - grip
• simple, manual operating with handle
• fast feed motion due to automatic change over
Notice:
Property class of threaded bolt should
be at least Q10.9. Sizes of thread taller
as M 16, should used a property class
of Q 12.9, or the max. static load must
be reduced.
www.jakobantriebstechnik.de                        Fon (+49) 60 22 - 22 08 - 0                        Fax (+49) 60 22 - 22 08 - 22
clamping
elemens
7
special design
with bevel gear drive
Series MCA-S/MCA-T
Eccentric block-type clamp                                Series EBS
EBS nominal max. tightening max. static clamping range weight T-slot - DIN 650
clamping force torque ”SW1” load “h” H
Size [kN] [Nm] [kN] [mm] ca.[kg] m * min/max
20 20 40 40 0 - 31 1,8
18 18/24
22 22/29
40 40 75 80 0 - 51 3,6
22 22/29
28 28/38
Technical data :
* further T-slot dimensions on request
EBS a b c d e f g h* L SW 1 V**
Size (Q12.9) SW 2
20 20 60 50 M 16 31 25 19 0 - 31 82 14 M 12
40 25 75 70 M 20 36 32 23 0 - 51 100 17 M 16
Dimensions: (mm) length dimensions according to DIN ISO 2768 mH
*   tolerance: max. ±0,2mm;  greater clamping edge heights with distance plates are available on request.
** alternativ: bolt lever with setscrew and adjustment thread for variable clamping edge heigths
Ordering example:
EBS    20       L -   30   -   22
Series
Size

100 250 130 3 400 17 TR 100x6 60 205 230 17** 65
Technical data and Dimensions: (mm) length dimensions according to DIN ISO 2768 mH
Ordering example:    SC 48
Note:
To reliable ensure the required clamping force on the
one hand, and on the other hand to protect the drive or
clamping mechanism against damages through excess
tightening torque, we recommend the use of a torque
wrench for applying the actuation torque.
With certain preconditions clamping is also acceptable
with the usual ring or socket spanner.
The clamping screws are lubricated for life and mainte-
nance free under normal operating conditions.
Clamping force diagram: SC 64
Application example:
clamping screw SC
Clamping
elements
10www.jakobantriebstechnik.de                        Fon (+49) 60 22 - 22 08 - 0                        Fax (+49) 60 22 - 22 08 - 22
Slide-in clamp                                 Series MES
MES nominal max. tightening max. max. static max. weight T-Nut H
clamping force torque “SW1”clamping stroke load adjusting path “m”*
Size [kN] [Nm] [mm] [kN] “s” ca. [kg] DIN 650 min/max
30 30 35 1,5 60 22 3
18 18/24
22 22/29
60 60 80 2,2 120 25 5
22 22/29
28 28/36
100 100 130 2,5 200 35 8
28 28/36
36 36/46
Technical data :
* Further T-slot dimensions on request.
Ordering example: MES  60     -     40    -   22
• versatile application - flexible, rotatable head piece
• simple, manuell operation - high clamping forces
The mechanical slide-in clamp of series “MES” is a combination of a T-slot slide-in unit with a mechanical clamping screw of
series “SC”. This flexible and sturdy clamping element represents a cost-effective alternativ to semi or fully automatic clam-
ping systems, mainly for tool clamping on presses and punches. The MES unit is positioned by sliding it in the T-slot and
swivelling of the bracket if necessary. The quick tightening of the socket head cap bolt completes this step. The infeed of the
clamping screw until solid contact of all clamping surfaces is the next step. Only the hexagon of the actuation spindle should
be turned clockwise to generate the clamping force. The bracket with clamping screw and distance plate can be screwed
down without T-slot fixtures directly on supporting tables. The MES can be used as a limit stop too.
MES
a b c
d thread
e f h+1*
L
SW1 SW2 SW3
Size (Q12.9) D min max
30 100 120
30 90 50 40 M 16 M 36 x 3 40 21 50 120 142 13 30 14
70 140 162
40 125 150
60 113 60 50 M 20 M 48 x 3 53 28 60 145 170 17 41 17
80 165 190
50 145 180
100 150 80 60 M 24 M 64 x 4 70 37 80 175 210 19 55 19
Dimensions: (mm)
* Standard range for clamping height “h” ;
special clamping heights on request
Series
Size ( nominal force 60 kN)
clamping height h (clamping range approx.15 -40mm)
T-slot size according to DIN 650 (dimension “m” = 22mm)
Clamping
elements
11 www.jakobantriebstechnik.de                        Fon (+49) 60 22 - 22 08 - 0                        Fax (+49) 60 22 - 22 08 - 22
clamping screw
series SC
table level m
ax
. c
la
m
pi
ng
tra
ve
l
T-Nut
long from
DIN 508
Mechanical Power Clamping Screws         Series MSP/MSPD
For face plates and surface plates on